West
MNorthamptonshire
Council

@ TAXINUMBER:304 -PICKUP, FORECORT
FRONT OF SCHOOL

@ TAXINUMBER:306 -PICKUP, FORECORT
FRONT OF SCHOOL

@ TAXINUMBER: 307 -PICKUP, FORECORT
FRONT OF SCHOOL

@ BUS NUMBER: 313 - BAY 14

. Drop
Stop Collection off
East Farndon, opposite bgs shelter, 8.00 16.04
Harborough Road, opposite Lubbenham Rd
Clipston, The Old Red Lion, Parking Area 8.05 15.59
Naseby, Church Street/School Lane 8.10 15.54
Thornby, Red Lion (reverse) 8.15 15.49
The Laurels, Naseby Road, Cold Ashby, NN6 819 15.45
6EB
Cold Ashby, Public House 8.20 15.44
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Road,
NNG 8QE 8.30 R 30
Guilsborough CEVA Primary School, The 8.40 1505

Green, NN6 8PT




‘ BUS NUMBER : 314 - BAY 6

Stop

Great Oxendon

Arthingworth Bulls Head

Kelmarsh

Haselbech, at the junction to Cottersbrooke
Naseby, High Street, Gynwell/Skippon’s Court
Church Street, Stadfold Farm

Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE

@ BUS NUMBER: 315 - BAY 12

Stop

Holdenby Triangle, opposite The Lodge/Croft

East Haddon, bus stop outside 15 Holdenby
Road NN6 8DH

East Haddon, bus stop outside 16 Holdenby
Road NN6 8DH

East Haddon, St Mary’s Church , Main Street
Ravensthorpe, Post Office
Coton, Phone Box

Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE

Collection

y/52.0)

8.00

8.05

8.07

8.10

8.1

8.20

Collection

P2

T

8.00

8.05

8.09

8.25

Drop Off
16.01
15.58
15.54
15.46
15.49
15.45

15.35

Drop Off

(15155

15.48

15.45
15.40
15.36

15.30
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@ BUS NUMBER:316 - BAY 10

Stop

Marston Trussell, T Junction

Sibbertoft, Bus Shelter

Welford,Sibbertoft & Sulby Endowed Primary School

Guilsborough School, West Haddon Rd

@ BUS NUMBER:322-BAY1

Stop
Lilbourne, Phone box

Clay Coton/Lilbourne turn
Yelvertoft, County Primary School

Yelvertoft, Independent Chapel - no
longer used

Winwick, Crossroads - no longer used
Crick, Main Road, lay-by opp Post Office
West Haddon, Primary School

Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd

Collection

7.43

7.48

8.02

8.18

Collection Drop Off

8.03
8.07

8.10

N/A

N/A
8.18
8.25

8.35

16.05
15.58

15.45

N/A

N/A
15.40
15.35

15.30

West
Northamptonshire
Council

Drop
off

15.54

15.49

15.45

15.35




@ BUS NUMBER:327-BAY 13

Stop
West Haddon, High Street
West Haddon, Guilsborough Road

Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE

@ BUS NUMBER: 329 - BAY 3

Stop
Heygates Lodge, Elkington

Crick, Wheatsheaf

West Haddon Road, Collie Cottage, NN6 7UN

West Haddon, Guilsborough Rd / Morrison
Park Rd

West Haddon, Guilsborough Road, Wayside
Farm

Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE

West
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Collection Drop Off

8.06 15.39
8.07 15738
8.15 15.30

Collection Drop Off

8.05 15.49
8.15 15.39
8.17 1537
8.23 1532
8.26 15:29
8.35 1522




‘ BUS NUMBER : 348 - BAY 9

Stop Collection

Cottesbrooke, Bus Shelter 8.14
Creaton, Green 8.20
Creaton, The Bricklayers Arms /

Hollowell, Green 8.25

Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Road  8.35

Guilsborough CEVA Primary School, NN6 8PT  8.40

@ BUS NUMBER: 349 - BAY 15
Stop Collection
Spratton, Church on Brixworth Road 8.22

Spratton, Brixworth Road Starvold Close Bus

sl 8.25
Spratton, Gorse Road, Holdenby Road, public 8.8
bus stop

Spratton Allotments, Welford Road N/A
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd, 8.40

NNG 8QE

15.41

15.36

15.30

15.15

Drop Off

15.34

N/A

15.33

15.32

15.22

Northamptonshire




@ BUS NUMBER:350 - BAY 8

Stop

Buckby Wharf

A5 New Inn

Watford Gap, Stags Head

Watford, Post Office

Murcott

Long Buckby South Close/Junior School
Long Buckby Infant School

Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd

@ BUS NUMBER: 351 - BAY 2

Stop

Long Buckby Market Square

Long Buckby East St/Berryfield
Long Buckby East St/Stenhouse Cl

Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd

West
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Collection Drop Off

7.45 16.00
747 15.58
7.48 15.54
7.51 15.52
7.54 15.48
7.15Y// 15.46
VASS 15.45
8.15 15.30

Collection  Drop Off

8.00 15.50
8.03 15.47
8.04 15.48
8.24 15.30




@ BUS NUMBER:360 - BAY 7
Stop
Long Buckby Regent Belt, Station Road
Long Buckby Market Square
Long Buckby Hall Drive, Vicarage
Long Buckby Ashmore, The Stacks

Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd

’ BUS NUMBER : 361- BAY 5

Stop
Long Buckby Market Square

Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd

@ BUS NUMBER:392-BAY 4

Stop
Crick, lay-by opposite Post Office

Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd

Collection

8.17

8.19

8.20

8.21

8.40

Collection

7.55

8.25

Collection

8.25

8.35

West
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Drop Off

15.47

15.44

15.39

15.37

15.22

Drop Off

15.45

15.30

Drop Off

15.35

1528




@ BUSNUMBER:G1-BAY13

£4.50 RETURN FARE [ £3.50 SINGLE FARE

Stop

Pitsford Turn

Boughton Turn

Harborough Road, Whitehills
Birch Barn Way

Wallbeck Close

High St, Texaco

Welford Road Park

Acre Lane

The Windmill

Fairmead Rise

Chapel Brampton, Cedar Hythe
Spratton Smith Street
Creaton Bricklayers Arms

Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE - Arrive

Collection

7.30

%33

7.35

7.36

7.38

744

7.45

7.46

147

7.48

Tii=0)

793

7.55

8.03
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Drop Off
16.22
16.19
16.17
16.16
16.14
16.08
16.07
16.06
16.05
16.04
16.02
15:55
15.53

15.45
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@ BUSNUMBER:G2-BAY 15
£4.50 RETURN FARE [ £3.50 SINGLE FARE

Stop Collection  Drop Off

Lamport Post Office 7.28 16.13
Hanging Houghton Turn 7.34 16.11

Brixworth Northampton Road; Butchers 7.40 16.05
Brixworth Northampton Rd; Froxhill Crescent 7.48) 16.04
Brixworth Northampton Road; Hilltop Close 7.45 16.02
Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE - Arrive 8.06 15.40

@ BUS NUMBER:G3 - COLLECTION - BAY 4
£5.00 RETURN FARE / £4.00 SINGLE FARE

Stop Collection
Middlemore; Farnborough Drive/Hidcote Way 7.1
Drayton Fields; Braunston Road/Timken Way 7.16
Drayton; Western Avenue/opposite Orchard Stores 719
Drayton; Badby Road opposite The Pastures 7.22
Drayton; New Street outside Waitrose /=25
Ashby Fields; Speke Drive/Poplar Close 7.31
Ashby Fields; Ashby Road corner of Langdon Close 71.33
Lang Farm; Naseby Drive near Sedgemoor Way Zsoke
Lang Farm; Marston Way near Nantwich Drive 7.40
Welton; High Street corner of Well Lane 7.43

Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd, NN6 8QE 8.00




@ BUS NUMBER: G3 - DROP OFF - BAY 4

£5.00 RETURN FARE [ £4.00 SINGLE FARE

Stop

Guilsborough Academy

Welton; High Street corner of Well Lane

Lang Farm; Marston Way near Nantwich Drive
Lang Farm; Naseby Drive near Sedgemoor Way
Middlemore; Farnborough Drive/Claydon Road
Ashby Fields; Speke Drive/Poplar Close

Ashby Fields; Ashby Road corner of Langdon Close
Drayton Fields; Braunston Road/Timken Way
Drayton; Western Avenue/opposite Orchard Stores
Drayton; Badby Road opposite The Pastures

Drayton; New Street outside Waitrose

West
MNorthamptonshire
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Drop Off
15.45
16.06
16.11
16.14
16.17
16.21
16.24
16.26
16.28
16.30

16.33
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@ BUS NUMBER: 60 - COLLECTION
FROM THE FRONT OF SCHOOL FORECORT

Public Service Bus -
Stagecoach 0345 2418000

Stop Collection
Northampton Bus Interchange (Bay 3) 7.40
Kingsthorpe, ofs Shopping Centre 7.50

Chapel Brampton, opposite Cedar Hythe 71.57

Brixworth, ofs Library /
Spratton, opposite Starvold Close /
Creaton, adj The Jetty /
Hollowell, adj The Green 8.08
Guilsborough, opp Bus Shelter 8.12
Guilsborough County School (adj) 8.14
Thornby, opposite Red Lion PH /
Naseby, o/s Phone Box /

Welford, opposite Primary School /




@ BUS NUMBER: 60 - DROP OFF

FROM THE FRONT OF SCHOOL FORECORT

Public Service Bus -

Stagecoach 0345 2418000

Stop

Welford, opposite Primary School
Thornby, o/s Red Lion PH

Guilsborough County School (adij)
Guilsborough, opposite Primary School
Hollowell, opposite The Green

Creaton, ofs Bricklayers Arms PH
Creaton, opposite The Jetty

Chapel Brampton, adj Cedar Hythe
Spratton, adj Starvold Close

Brixworth, opposite Library
Kingsthorpe, opposite Shopping Centre

Northampton Bus Interchange (Bay 3)

Drop Off
15.33
15.43
15.45
15.49
15.52

15.5b

16.03

16.09

16.17
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CONTACT INFORMATION

Operator Telephone Email
Hamiltons Coaches 01536 772268 info@hbcoaches.co.uk
Poynters Coaches 01604 720706 info@poynterscoaches.co.uk

Hunters Coaches of

01327 312958  info@hunterscoachesdaventry.co.uk
Daventry

Stagecoach 0345 2418000 customer.services@stagecoachbus.com

School Transport

! 01604 526431 SchoolTransport.NCC @westnorthants.gov.uk
(Council)

Students with
EHCP, TUC for SEN 01604 526449
applications

SENTransport. NCC@westnorthants.gov.uk
TCU.NCC@westnorthants.gov.uk

For further information about any transport issues,
please see the Northamptonshire County Council website

www.westnorthants.gov.uk



mailto:customer.services@stagecoachbus.com
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OUT OF CATCHMENT
TRANSPORT

Parents are reminded that if they live outside the normal school
catchment areaq, they are responsible for transport for their children
and whilst the school endeavours to assist in this areq, it is under no
obligation to do so and cannot guarantee that current additional
bus services will continue in future years.

Brixworth and Kingsthorpe (Welford Road Only) and Daventry

The Brixworth, Kingsthorpe and Daventry areas fall outside the contracted bus
routes managed by the County Council and therefore parents of out of catchment
students remain responsible for arranging transport for their children.

Hamiltons have provided three coaches which covers the Brixworth, Kingsthorpe
and Daventry routes. Pick up times are set out at;
www.hamiltons-coaches.co.uk/nsg-coach-services

The Brixworth bus stops in Lamport and Hanging Houghton prior to travelling onto
Brixworth.

The Kingsthorpe bus starts at the Bus Interchange and comes into Kingsthorpe on
the A508 Harborough Road, then turns and picks up on the Welford Road and
goes along the A5199 to Guilsborough, also picking up in Chapel Brampton.

The Daventry coach picks up from Middlemore, Drayton Fields, Drayton, Ashby
Fields, Lang Farm and Welton.

Hamiltons will stop at the normal bus stops where required. Further information is
available from Hamiltons on 01536 772268 or at info@hbcoaches.co.uk

In order for the route to be viable for the bus contractor, the cost for these services
is £4 per day return, £3 per day single for Brixworth and Kingsthorpe, and for
Daventry the cost is £4.50 per day return or £3.50 per day single.

All students are expected to adhere to the Northamptonshire County Council
Code of Conduct. In the event of any unacceptable behaviour on the coach, the
driver will report this to the coach operator and the school and steps will be taken
to deal with the matter which may involve banning the relevant student from
travelling on the coach.



mailto:info@hbcoaches.co.uk
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Non-Entitled Students Travel Scheme

A concessionary bus pass is one which is allocated by the
County Council to a student who lives outside the
catchment area for a place on a bus which picks up from
within the catchment area.

This is only issued if there is spare capacity on the
appropriate bus and now costs £1000 per year.

Bus numbers are not finalised for a couple of weeks into the
autumn term as sixth formers are entitled to places before
out of catchment students.

If parents wish to apply for a concessionary bus pass please
see the County Council website www.westnorthants.gov.uk
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RULES

e Students will carry their bus pass and show the driver their
authorisation to travel.

e Failure to do so renders them to be refused travel.

e Pupils have all been issued a pass for a specific route and vehicle. This
is to ensure that students’ safety is conveyed by loading the vehicles to
agreed levels. In the unfortunate event of an accident we need to be
sure which students are on each vehicle.

e If there is an important reason why a student should need to travel on a
different bus, please refer your request by email so that it can be dealt
with accordingly. Email: SchoolTransport. NCC@westnorthants.gov.uk

TEMPORARY BUS PASSES

e For students travelling on contracted vehicles, schools may issue a
temporary pass for a maximum of 5 days, whilst the pupil is obtaining
a duplicate pass. A maximum of 3 temporary passes can be issued to
a student.

STUDENT PASSES

e If a student loses their pass, a replacement will need to be purchased.
Please visit www.westnorthants.gov.uk to apply for an immediate
replacement. The charge is £25.00 by credit/debit card.

CONTACT DETAILS

e Any queries relating to home-to-school transport, please contact the
Transport Team on 01604 526431 or to apply for a pass:
www.westnorthants.gov.uk/transport

PLEASE NOTE

Students are only permitted to travel on the bus service they are
allocated to. Temporary passes CANNOT be issued for other bus
routes without prior consent from Northampton County Council
Mainstream Transport (01604 526431).




