

TAXI NUMBER: 304 - PICK UP, FORECORT FRONT OF SCHOOL

TAXI NUMBER: 306 - PICK UP, FORECORT

**FRONT OF SCHOOL** 

TAXI NUMBER: 307 - PICK UP, FORECORT FRONT OF SCHOOL

BUS NUMBER: 313 - BAY 14

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
East Farndon, opposite bus shelter, Harborough Road, opposite Lubbenham Rd	8.00	16.04
Clipston, The Old Red Lion, Parking Area	8.05	15.59
Naseby, Church Street/School Lane	8.10	15.54
Thornby, Red Lion (reverse)	8.15	15.49
The Laurels, Naseby Road, Cold Ashby, NN6 6EB	8.19	15.45
Cold Ashby, Public House	8.20	15.44
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Road, NN6 8QE	8.30	15.30
Guilsborough CEVA Primary School, The Green, NN6 8PT	8.40	15.15









### **BUS NUMBER: 314 - BAY 6**

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Great Oxendon	7.50	16.01
Arthingworth Bulls Head	8.00	15.58
Kelmarsh	8.05	15.54
Haselbech, at the junction to Cottersbrooke	8.07	15.46
Naseby, High Street, Gynwell/Skippon's Court	8.10	15.49
Church Street, Stadfold Farm	8.11	15.45
Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE	8.20	15.35



### **BUS NUMBER: 315 - BAY 12**

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Holdenby Triangle, opposite The Lodge/Croft	7.52	15.53
East Haddon, bus stop outside 15 Holdenby Road NN6 8DH	7.57	1
East Haddon, bus stop outside 16 Holdenby Road NN6 8DH	1	15.48
East Haddon , St Mary's Church , Main Street	8.00	15.45
Ravensthorpe, Post Office	8.05	15.40
Coton, Phone Box	8.09	15.36
Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE	8.25	15.30





### **BUS NUMBER: 316 - BAY 10**

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Marston Trussell, T Junction	7.43	15.54
Sibbertoft, Bus Shelter	7.48	15.49
Welford,Sibbertoft & Sulby Endowed Primary School	8.02	15.45
Guilsborough School, West Haddon Rd	8.18	15.35



### **BUS NUMBER: 322 - BAY 1**

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Lilbourne, Phone box	8.03	16.05
Clay Coton/Lilbourne turn	8.07	15.58
Yelvertoft, County Primary School	8.10	15.45
Yelvertoft, Independent Chapel - no longer used	N/A	N/A
Winwick, Crossroads - no longer used	N/A	N/A
Crick, Main Road, lay-by opp Post Office	8.18	15.40
West Haddon, Primary School	8.25	15.35
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd	8.35	15.30







**BUS NUMBER: 327 - BAY 13** 

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
West Haddon, High Street	8.06	15.39
West Haddon, Guilsborough Road	8.07	15.38
Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE	8.15	15.30



**BUS NUMBER: 329 - BAY 3** 

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Heygates Lodge, Elkington	8.05	15.49
Crick, Wheatsheaf	8.15	15.39
West Haddon Road, Collie Cottage, NN6 7UN	8.17	15.37
West Haddon, Guilsborough Rd / Morrison Park Rd	8.23	15.32
West Haddon, Guilsborough Road, Wayside Farm	8.26	15.29
Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE	8.35	15.22





### **BUS NUMBER: 348 - BAY 9**

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Cottesbrooke, Bus Shelter	8.14	15.46
Creaton, Green	8.20	1
Creaton, The Bricklayers Arms	1	15.41
Hollowell, Green	8.25	15.36
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Road	8.35	15.30
Guilsborough CEVA Primary School, NN6 8PT	8.40	15.15



### **BUS NUMBER: 349 - BAY 15**

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Spratton, Church on Brixworth Road	8.22	15.34
Spratton, Brixworth Road Starvold Close Bus Stop	8.25	N/A
Spratton, Gorse Road, Holdenby Road, public bus stop	8.28	15.33
Spratton Allotments, Welford Road	N/A	15.32
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd, NN6 8QE	8.40	15.22







**BUS NUMBER: 350 - BAY 8** 

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Buckby Wharf	7.45	16.00
A5 New Inn	7.47	15.58
Watford Gap, Stags Head	7.48	15.54
Watford, Post Office	7.51	15.52
Murcott	7.54	15.48
Long Buckby South Close/Junior School	7.57	15.46
Long Buckby Infant School	7.59	15.45
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd	8.15	15.30





### **BUS NUMBER: 351 - BAY 2**

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Long Buckby Market Square	8.00	15.50
Long Buckby East St/Berryfield	8.03	15.47
Long Buckby East St/Stenhouse Cl	8.04	15.48
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd	8.24	15.30







**BUS NUMBER: 360 - BAY 7** 

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Long Buckby Regent Belt, Station Road	8.17	15.47
Long Buckby Market Square	8.19	15.44
Long Buckby Hall Drive, Vicarage	8.20	15.39
Long Buckby Ashmore, The Stacks	8.21	15.37
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd	8.40	15.22



**BUS NUMBER: 361 - BAY 5** 

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Long Buckby Market Square	7.55	15.45
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd	8.25	15.30



**BUS NUMBER: 392 - BAY 4** 

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Crick, lay-by opposite Post Office	8.25	15.35
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd	8.35	15.22







## BUS NUMBER: G1 - BAY 13

£4.50 RETURN FARE / £3.50 SINGLE FARE

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Pitsford Turn	7.30	16.22
Boughton Turn	7.33	16.19
Harborough Road, Whitehills	7.35	16.17
Birch Barn Way	7.36	16.16
Wallbeck Close	7.38	16.14
High St, Texaco	7.44	16.08
Welford Road Park	7.45	16.07
Acre Lane	7.46	16.06
The Windmill	7.47	16.05
Fairmead Rise	7.48	16.04
Chapel Brampton, Cedar Hythe	7.50	16.02
Spratton Smith Street	7.53	15.55
Creaton Bricklayers Arms	7.55	15.53
Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE - Arrive	8.03	15.45





### BUS NUMBER: G2 - BAY 15 £4.50 RETURN FARE / £3.50 SINGLE FARE

Stop	Collection	Drop Off
Lamport Post Office	7.28	16.13
Hanging Houghton Turn	7.34	16.11
Brixworth Northampton Road; Butchers	7.40	16.05
Brixworth Northampton Rd; Froxhill Crescent	7.42	16.04
Brixworth Northampton Road; Hilltop Close	7.45	16.02
Guilsborough Academy, NN6 8QE - Arrive	8.06	15.40



### BUS NUMBER: G3 - COLLECTION - BAY 4 £5.00 RETURN FARE / £4.00 SINGLE FARE

Stop	Collection
Middlemore; Farnborough Drive/Hidcote Way	7.11
Drayton Fields; Braunston Road/Timken Way	7.16
Drayton; Western Avenue/opposite Orchard Stores	7.19
Drayton; Badby Road opposite The Pastures	7.22
Drayton; New Street outside Waitrose	7.25
Ashby Fields; Speke Drive/Poplar Close	7.31
Ashby Fields; Ashby Road corner of Langdon Close	7.33
Lang Farm; Naseby Drive near Sedgemoor Way	7.36
Lang Farm; Marston Way near Nantwich Drive	7.40
Welton; High Street corner of Well Lane	7.43
Guilsborough Academy, West Haddon Rd, NN6 8QE	8.00







### **BUS NUMBER: G3 - DROP OFF - BAY 4**

### £5.00 RETURN FARE / £4.00 SINGLE FARE

Stop	Drop Off
Guilsborough Academy	15.45
Welton; High Street corner of Well Lane	16.06
Lang Farm; Marston Way near Nantwich Drive	16.11
Lang Farm; Naseby Drive near Sedgemoor Way	16.14
Middlemore; Farnborough Drive/Claydon Road	16.17
Ashby Fields; Speke Drive/Poplar Close	16.21
Ashby Fields; Ashby Road corner of Langdon Close	16.24
Drayton Fields; Braunston Road/Timken Way	16.26
Drayton; Western Avenue/opposite Orchard Stores	16.28
Drayton; Badby Road opposite The Pastures	16.30
Drayton; New Street outside Waitrose	16.33





**BUS NUMBER: 60 - COLLECTION** 

FROM THE FRONT OF SCHOOL FORECORT

Public Service Bus -Stagecoach 0345 241 8000

Stop	Collection
Northampton Bus Interchange (Bay 3)	7.40
Kingsthorpe, o/s Shopping Centre	7.50
Chapel Brampton, opposite Cedar Hythe	7.57
Brixworth, o/s Library	1
Spratton, opposite Starvold Close	1
Creaton, adj The Jetty	1
Hollowell, adj The Green	8.08
Guilsborough, opp Bus Shelter	8.12
Guilsborough County School (adj)	8.14
Thornby, opposite Red Lion PH	1
Naseby, o/s Phone Box	1
Welford, opposite Primary School	1











BUS NUMBER: 60 - DROP OFF

### FROM THE FRONT OF SCHOOL FORECORT

### Public Service Bus -Stagecoach 0345 241 8000

Stop	Drop Off
Welford, opposite Primary School	15.33
Thornby, o/s Red Lion PH	15.43
Guilsborough County School (adj)	15.45
Guilsborough, opposite Primary School	15.49
Hollowell, opposite The Green	15.52
Creaton, o/s Bricklayers Arms PH	15.55
Creaton, opposite The Jetty	.1
Chapel Brampton, adj Cedar Hythe	16.03
Spratton, adj Starvold Close	
Brixworth, opposite Library	1
Kingsthorpe, opposite Shopping Centre	16.09
Northampton Bus Interchange (Bay 3)	16.17





### **TRANSPORT**

### **CONTACT INFORMATION**



Operator	Telephone	Email
Hamiltons Coaches	01536 772268	info@hbcoaches.co.uk
Poynters Coaches	01604 720706	info@poynterscoaches.co.uk
Hunters Coaches of Daventry	01327 312958	info@hunterscoachesdaventry.co.uk
Stagecoach	0345 2418000	customer.services@stagecoachbus.com

School Transport (Council)	01604 526431	SchoolTransport.NCC@westnorthants.gov.uk
Students with EHCP, TUC for SEN applications	01604 526449	SENTransport.NCC@westnorthants.gov.uk TCU.NCC@westnorthants.gov.uk

For further information about any transport issues, please see the Northamptonshire County Council website

www.westnorthants.gov.uk



### **TRANSPORT**

### West Northamptonshire Council

### OUT OF CATCHMENT TRANSPORT



Parents are reminded that if they live outside the normal school catchment area, they are responsible for transport for their children and whilst the school endeavours to assist in this area, it is under no obligation to do so and cannot guarantee that current additional bus services will continue in future years.

### Brixworth and Kingsthorpe (Welford Road Only) and Daventry

The Brixworth, Kingsthorpe and Daventry areas fall outside the contracted bus routes managed by the County Council and therefore parents of out of catchment students remain responsible for arranging transport for their children.

Hamiltons have provided three coaches which covers the Brixworth, Kingsthorpe and Daventry routes. Pick up times are set out at; www.hamiltons-coaches.co.uk/nsg-coach-services

The Brixworth bus stops in Lamport and Hanging Houghton prior to travelling onto Brixworth.

The Kingsthorpe bus starts at the Bus Interchange and comes into Kingsthorpe on the A508 Harborough Road, then turns and picks up on the Welford Road and goes along the A5199 to Guilsborough, also picking up in Chapel Brampton.

The Daventry coach picks up from Middlemore, Drayton Fields, Drayton, Ashby Fields, Lang Farm and Welton.

Hamiltons will stop at the normal bus stops where required. Further information is available from Hamiltons on 01536 772268 or at <a href="mailto:info@hbcoaches.co.uk">info@hbcoaches.co.uk</a>

In order for the route to be viable for the bus contractor, the cost for these services is £4 per day return, £3 per day single for Brixworth and Kingsthorpe, and for Daventry the cost is £4.50 per day return or £3.50 per day single.

All students are expected to adhere to the Northamptonshire County Council Code of Conduct. In the event of any unacceptable behaviour on the coach, the driver will report this to the coach operator and the school and steps will be taken to deal with the matter which may involve banning the relevant student from travelling on the coach.



### **TRANSPORT**



### Non-Entitled Students Travel Scheme

A concessionary bus pass is one which is allocated by the County Council to a student who lives outside the catchment area for a place on a bus which picks up from within the catchment area.

This is only issued if there is spare capacity on the appropriate bus and now costs £1000 per year.

Bus numbers are not finalised for a couple of weeks into the autumn term as sixth formers are entitled to places before out of catchment students.

If parents wish to apply for a concessionary bus pass please see the County Council website www.westnorthants.gov.uk





# HOME TO SCHOOL TRANSPORT EXPECTATIONS





### **RULES**

- Students will carry their bus pass and show the driver their authorisation to travel.
- Failure to do so renders them to be refused travel.
- Pupils have all been issued a pass for a specific route and vehicle. This
  is to ensure that students' safety is conveyed by loading the vehicles to
  agreed levels. In the unfortunate event of an accident we need to be
  sure which students are on each vehicle.
- If there is an important reason why a student should need to travel on a different bus, please refer your request by email so that it can be dealt with accordingly. Email: SchoolTransport.NCC@westnorthants.gov.uk

### **TEMPORARY BUS PASSES**

 For students travelling on contracted vehicles, schools may issue a temporary pass for a maximum of 5 days, whilst the pupil is obtaining a duplicate pass. A maximum of 3 temporary passes can be issued to a student.

### STUDENT PASSES

• If a student loses their pass, a replacement will need to be purchased. Please visit www.westnorthants.gov.uk to apply for an immediate replacement. The charge is £25.00 by credit/debit card.

### **CONTACT DETAILS**

 Any queries relating to home-to-school transport, please contact the Transport Team on 01604 526431 or to apply for a pass: www.westnorthants.gov.uk/transport

### **PLEASE NOTE**

Students are only permitted to travel on the bus service they are allocated to. Temporary passes CANNOT be issued for other bus routes without prior consent from Northampton County Council Mainstream Transport (01604 526431).